

Misc.Ex Case No.453/2021
Registration No.08/2022

Order dated 17.04.2026

The record is fixed up today for filling Show cause by the petitioner.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

No show cause is filed inspite of giving an opportunity.

From the record it appears that petitioner has been directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

I can draw only one conclusion from the conduct of the petitioner that the petitioner is not willing to continue with this proceeding.

Hence, it is,

ordered,

That the instant Case is dismissed for non prosecution.

B.C.-II to note in relevant register and CIS.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869